

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMP(L)/31282/2021, COMMP(L)/31302/2021, COMMP(L)/31821/2021,
COMMP(L)/85/2022, COMMP(L)/255/2022, COMMP(L)/1500/2022,
COMMP(L)/6153/2022, COMMP(L)/16309/2022, COMMP(L)/16767/2022,
COMMP(L)/16863/2022, COMMP(L)/17108/2022, COMMP(L)/17455/2022,
COMMP(L)/17650/2022, COMMP(L)/17749/2022, COMMP(L)/18357/2022
A/W.IA(L)/19672/2022, COMMP(L)/20582/2022 , COMMP(L)/20913/2022,
COMMP(L)/22053/2022, COMMP(L)/23807/2022 A/W. IA/1726/2023,
COMMP(L)/25040/2022, COMMP(L)/29646/2022 A/W. IA/550/2023,
COMMP(L)/30787/2022, COMMP(L)/31042/2022 A/W. IA(L)/39230/2022,
COMMP(L)/34791/2022, COMMP(L)/36325/2022, COMMP(L)/2013/2023,
COMMP(L)/2067/2023, COMMP(L)/2100/2023, COMMP(L)/2105/2023,
COMMP(L)/2107/2023, COMMP(L)/4115/2023 A/W. CHOL(L)/18091/2024,
COMMP(L)/4696/2023, COMMP(L)/5590/2023, COMMP(L)/5598/2023,
COMMP(L)/5765/2023, COMMP(L)/7010/2023, COMMP(L)/8376/2023,
COMMP(L)/8412/2023, COMMP(L)/10083/2023, COMMP(L)/10122/2023,
COMMP(L)/13561/2023, COMMP(L)/13827/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/17545/2023,
COMMP(L)/14408/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14635/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14595/2023,
COMMP(L)/14486/2023, COMMP(L)/14619/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14782/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14788/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/11047/2023 A/W. IA(L)/12210/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/12209/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14356/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14527/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14514/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14360/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14522/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14525/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14363/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14563/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14634/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14410/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14735/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14666/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14411/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14806/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14765/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14414/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14733/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14736/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14418/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14748/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14704/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14421/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14818/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14821/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14423/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14796/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14804/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14433/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14731/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14727/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14435/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14689/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14739/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14437/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14809/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14808/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14438/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14787/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14767/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14440/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14795/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14792/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14442/2023 A/W. IA(L)/14797/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/14802/2023 A/W. COMMP(L)/14448/2023 A/W. IA(L)/15086/2023 A/W.
IA(L)/15087/2023, COMMP(L)/14920/2023, COMMP(L)/15628/2023,
COMMP(L)/17214/2023, COMMP(L)/18178/2023, COMMP(L)/18704/2023,

COMMP(L)/18799/2023 A/W. IA(L)/18966/2023, COMMP(L)/19198/2023,
 COMMP(L)/20516/2023, COMMP(L)/21208/2023, COMMP(L)/21210/2023,
 COMMP(L)/21214/2023, COMMP(L)/21218/2023, COMMP(L)/21220/2023,
 COMMP(L)/21233/2023, COMMP(L)/21237/2023, COMMP(L)/21243/2023,
 COMMP(L)/24159/2023, COMMP(L)/25619/2023, COMMP(L)/25625/2023,
 COMMP(L)/25980/2023 A/W. IA(L)/31385/2023, COMMP(L)/26743/2023,
 COMMP(L)/27773/2023, COMMP(L)/28647/2023, COMMP(L)/29150/2023,
 COMMP(L)/30129/2023 A/W. IA(L)/30856/2023, COMMP(L)/31773/2023,
 COMMP(L)/32386/2023, COMMP(L)/32744/2023, COMMP(L)/34700/2023,
 COMMP(L)/34727/2023, COMMP(L)/34840/2023, COMMP(L)/34880/2023,
 COMMP(L)/35429/2023, COMMP(L)/36305/2023, COMMP(L)/224/2024,
 COMMP(L)/2615/2024 A/W. COMMP(L)/3357/2024, COMMP(L)/3564/2024,
 COMMP(L)/4015/2024, COMMP(L)/4017/2024, COMMP(L)/4550/2024 A/W.
 IA(L)/8476/2024, COMMP(L)/4566/2024, COMMP(L)/4648/2024,
 COMMP(L)/7822/2024, COMMP(L)/9215/2024, COMMP(L)/11269/2024,
 COMMP(L)/12551/2024, COMMP(L)/12553/2024, COMMP(L)/12719/2024,
 COMMP(L)/13107/2024, COMMP(L)/13888/2024 A/W. IA(L)/14672/2024,
 COMMP(L)/16255/2024 A/W. IA(L)/18122/2024, COMMP(L)/16316/2024 A/W.
 IA(L)/18079/2024 A/W. COMMP(L)/17969/2024 A/W. IA(L)/22363/2024,
 COMMP(L)/18142/2024, COMMP(L)/18156/2024 A/W. IA(L)/19609/2024,
 COMMP(L)/18258/2024, COMMP(L)/19274/2024 A/W. IA(L)/19966/2024,
 COMMP(L)/19581/2024, COMMP(L)/19704/2024, COMMP(L)/20003/2024,
 COMMP(L)/20380/2024, COMMP(L)/20620/2024, COMMP(L)/20631/2024,
 COMMP(L)/20638/2024, COMMP(L)/21483/2024 A/W. IA(L)/21842/2024,
 COMMP(L)/22863/2024 A/W. COMMP(L)/22954/2024 A/W. IA(L)/23978/2024,
 COMMP(L)/22965/2024, COMMP(L)/22970/2024, COMMP(L)/23001/2024,
 COMMP(L)/23108/2024, COMMP(L)/23638/2024, COMMP(L)/24510/2024,
 COMMP(L)/26720/2024, COMMP(L)/26738/2024, COMMP(L)/27022/2024,
 COMMP(L)/27895/2024 A/W. IA(L)/28636/2024, COMMP(L)/33343/2024,
 COMMP(L)/34116/2024, COMMP(L)/34634/2024, COMMP(L)/35670/2024,
 COMMP(L)/35813/2024, COMMP(L)/36067/2024, COMMP(L)/36114/2024,
 COMMP(L)/36559/2024, COMMP(L)/36812/2024, COMMP(L)/37261/2024,
 COMMP(L)/37658/2024 A/W. IA(L)/190/2025, COMMP(L)/37987/2024,
 COMMP(L)/37990/2024, COMMP(L)/38534/2024 A/W. IA(L)/633/2025,
 COMMP(L)/38890/2024, COMMP(L)/38931/2024, COMMP(L)/39097/2024
 A/W. IA(L)/39202/2024, COMMP(L)/39323/2024 & COMMP(L)/39337/2024.

Mr. Vinit Jain a/w. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent in COMMPL/16863/22,
 for Respondent No.2-UoI in Sr.No.COMMPL/20631/2024 and COMMPL/23108/
 2024, COMMPL/26720/2024 and for Respondents in COMMPL/22954/24 and
 COMMPL/26738/2024.

Mr. Vinit Jain a/w. Mr. Shreyas Deshpande and Ms. Sulakshana Ghule for
 Respondent No.1 in COMMPL/20638/2024.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra for Respondents-UoI in
 COMMPL/8376/2023.

Mr. D. P. Singh a/w. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra for Respondent No.2 in COMMPL/19704/2024.

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav a/w. Mr. Parag M. More and Mr. Ajit A. Kadam for Petitioner in COMMPL/24159/2023 and COMMPL/4648/2024.

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for Petitioner in COMMPL/27895/2024 and COMMPL/34116/2024.

Mr. Minesh Andharia and Mr. Jay Shah i/b. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for Petitioner in COMMPL/31302/2021, COMMPL/17650/2022, COMMPL/17749/2022 and COMMPL/20582/2022.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w. Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave and Mr. Sachidanand Singh for Respondent-UoI in COMMPL/85/2022.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Shreyas Deshpande and Ms. Sulakshana Ghule for Respondent No.1 in Sr.No.58 and 64, COMMPL/10083/2023.

Ms. Leena Patil for Respondent in COMMPL/25040/2022 and COMMPL/10122/2023.

Mr. Jay Shah and Mr. Atif Sayyed i/b. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for Petitioner in COMMPL/30787/2022, COMMPL/10083/2023, COMMPL/36659/2024 and COMMPL/7010/2023.

Ms. Anushka Divakaran i/b. Dhru & Co. for Respondent in COMMPL/10083/2023.

Mr. Shreyas Deshpande with Ms. Sulakshana Ghule for Respondent No.1 in COMMPL/30787/2022.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Shekhar Bhagat, Mr. Ayush Tiwari, Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b. Mr. Shekhar Bhagat for Respondent No.2 in COMMPL/5598/2023 and COMMPL/5590/2023.

Mr. Anshul Saurastri and Mr. Jay Shah i/b. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for Petitioner in COMMPL/13561/2023, COMMPL/17969/2024.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Ayush Tiwari, Mr. Chinmay Pagedar, Ms. Bhumika More and Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b. Shekhar Bhagat and Vipul Bhuta for Applicant in IAL/14635/2023 in IAL/14595/2023 in COMMPL/14408/2023 and 18 Miscellaneous Petitions.

Mr. Dilip Satale i/b. Mr. Anand Kumar & Mr. Daulat A. Jehangir for Petitioner in COMMPL/21208/23, COMMPL/21210/23, COMMPL/21214/23, COMMPL/21218/23, COMMPL/21220/23, COMMPL/21233/23, COMMPL/21237/2023 and COMMPL/21243/2023.

Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for Respondent No.1 in COMMPL/28647/2023.

Mr. Dhiren K. i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Petitioner in COMMPL/36305/2023, COMMPL/33343/24 and COMMPL/38534/24.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe for Respondent No.1-UoI in COMMPL/224/2024.

Ms. Hitisha Patel and Ms. Varsha Vasave i/b. Mr. Avesh Kayser for Petitioner in COMMPL/4015/2024 and COMMPL/4017/2024.

Mr. Mihir Beradia (through VC) i/b. V M Legal for Petitioner in COMMPL/9215/2024.

Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b. Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for Petitioner in COMMPL/2615/2024 a/w. COMMPL/3357/2024.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Ayush Tiwari and Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b. Shekhar Bhagat and Neelaja Kirpekar for Petitioner in COMMPL/18156/2024

with IAL/19609/2024 and COMMPL/38931/2024.

Mr. Ashish Mehta with Mr. Shreyas Deshpande and Ms. Sulakshna Ghule for Respondent No.1 in COMMPL/23638/24.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2025

P.C. :

. All these petitions are still on lodging number, for the reason that objections have not been removed.

2. Hence, the petitioners are granted time of four weeks to remove office objections, failing which, the petitions shall be dismissed without further reference to Court. In the petitions, where objections are removed within the stipulated period of time of four weeks, such petitions shall be listed for consideration in due course of time.

3. It is further clarified that in the petitions, where this Court has already specified a date for listing, in the event, objections concerning such petitions are removed before the stipulated dates of listing, such petitions shall be listed on such stipulated dates.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab

MINAL
SANDIP
PARAB

Digitally signed
by MINAL
SANDIP PARAB
Date: 2025.01.14
14:20:59 +0530