



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISC. PETITION NO. 47 OF 2025

Themis Medicare Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Controller General of Patents, Designs And
Trade Marks

...Respondents

*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/b Ms. Charu Shukla for Petitioner.
Mr. Mahesh Shukla (through VC), Mr. Niraj Prajapati for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 17th June, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply.
2. Let Affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. List on **8th July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]