

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 47 OF 2025

Themis Medicare Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

The Controller General Of

Patents Designs And Trade Marks & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Charu Shukla, Reeti Shetty i/b Charu Shukla for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Mahesh Shukla a/w Niraj Prajapati for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	25 th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Registry is directed to accept both, Reply Affidavit as also Rejoinder.
2. Stand over to **24th March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]